Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement and provided the Conditions 
 Precedent set forth above have been satisfied, and that Licensor is not in breach of this Agreement, Distributor 
 shall pay to Licensor a fully recoupable and cross-collateralized minimum guarantee (“Minimum Guarantee”) in 
 the amount of thirty five thousand dollars (US$35,000) payable to Licensor as follows: 
 a. 20% ($7,000) shall be payable upon execution of this long form agreement and Initial Delivery (as defined 
 below); 
 b. 40% ($14,000) shall be payable upon Complete Delivery (as defined below); and 
 c. 40% ($14,000) shall be payable 60 days following Complete Delivery.